

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 194

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Computers - Internet Auction Fraud” and substitute “Theft - Use of Interactive Computer Service”; strike beginning with “establishing” in line 3 down through the semicolon in line 6; in line 7, after “crime” insert “of theft by use of an interactive computer service”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 7 down through the first semicolon in line 10; in the same line, strike “certain terms” and substitute “a certain term”; in line 11, strike “Internet auction listing” and substitute “interactive computer”; and in the same line, strike “or fraud”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 11, insert:

“BY renumbering

Article - Criminal Law

Section 7-101(e) through (m), respectively

to be Section 7-101(f) through (n), respectively

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2002 Volume and 2003 Supplement)”.

On page 1, in line 14, strike “8-409” and substitute “7-101(e) and 7-104(j)”; and in line 18, after “MARYLAND,” insert “That, Section(s) 7-101(e) through (m), respectively, of Article - Criminal Law of the Annotated Code of Maryland be renumbered to be Section(s) 7-101(f) through (n), respectively.”

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 20 on page 1 through

(Over)

line 2 on page 2, inclusive.

On page 2, after line 2, insert:

“7-101.”;

in line 3, strike “(3) (I)” and substitute “(E) (1)”; in line 6, strike “(II)” and substitute “(2)”; strike beginning with “(B)” in line 8 down through “BOTH.” in line 24; after line 24, insert:

“7-104.”;

in line 25, strike “(D)” and substitute “(J)”; in line 25, after “SECTION” insert “BY USE OF AN INTERACTIVE COMPUTER SERVICE”; and in line 26, after “WHICH” insert “THE VICTIM RESIDES OR”.

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 28 on page 2 through line 7 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 8, strike “2.” and substitute “3.”.